
Entry-level color laser printers
Price

$550 

$484 

$899 

$600 

$799 

$930 

$299 

$400 

$999 

$499 

$999 

$630 

$945 

$618 

$724 

$450 

$475 

$779 

$899 

$999 

$599 

$999 

Processor
speed

300MHz

300MHz

400MHz

264MHz

266MHz

500MHz

200MHz

Naltec N4,
48MHz

400MHz

500MHz

500MHz

200MHz

400MHz

300MHz

350MHz

166MHz

266MHz

170MHz

ARM 7, 
33MHz

500MHz

120MHz

500MHz

Standard
RAM

64M

64M

128M

64M

64M

128M

32M

32M

96M

64M

128M

32M

64M

128M

64M

64M

64M

64M

32M

128M

64M

128M

Vendor's rated speed

31 pages per minute
black, 8 pages per
minute color

25 ppm black, 
5 ppm color

35 ppm black, 
25 ppm color

20 ppm black, 
4 ppm color

16 ppm black, 16 ppm
color

30 ppm black, 
8 ppm color

16 ppm black, 
4 ppm color

20 ppm black, 
5 ppm color

17 ppm black, 
17 ppm color

30 ppm black, 
8 ppm color

25 ppm black, 
25 ppm color

20 ppm black, 
12 ppm color

24 ppm black, 
16 ppm color

31 ppm black, 
8 ppm color

17 ppm black, 
17 ppm color

25 ppm black, 
6 ppm color

21 ppm black, 
5 ppm color

31 ppm black, 
8 ppm color

24 ppm black, 
6 ppm color

30 ppm black, 
8 ppm color

21 ppm black, 
5 ppm color

24 ppm black, 
24 ppm color

Resolution

2,400 by 600 dpi

600 by 600 dpi

600 by 600 dpi

600 by 600 dpi with
HP ImageREt 2400

600 by 600 dpi with
HP ImageREt 2400

600 by 600 dpi,
automatic color 
correction

2,400 by 600 dpi

2,400 by 600 dpi

600 by 600 dpi

600 by 600 dpi

1,200 by 1,200 dpi

1,200 by 600 dpi

1,200 by 600 dpi

1,200 by 600 dpi

1,200 by 1,200 dpi

600 by 600 dpi

600 by 600 dpi

1,200 by 600 dpi

1,200 by 600 dpi

2,400 by 600 dpi

1,200 by 600 dpi

2,400 by 600 dpi

Interfaces

10/100BaseT Ethernet,
bidirectional parallel,
USB 2.0

10/100BaseT Ethernet, bi-
directional parallel, USB 2.0

10/100BaseT Ethernet, bi-
directional parallel, USB 2.0

HP JetDirect, bidirectional
parallel, USB 2.0

HP JetDirect, USB 2.0

10/100BaseT Ethernet,
USB 2.0 (optional Token-
Ring, serial adapter,
Wireless to Ethernet and
USB)

10/100BaseT Ethernet, bi-
directional parallel, USB 2.0 

10/100BaseT Ethernet,
USB 2.0 

10/100BaseT Ethernet, bi-
directional parallel, USB 2.0

bidirectional parallel, 
USB 2.0 (optional
10/100BaseTX Ethernet,
Token-Ring, Serial)

bidirectional parallel, 
USB 2.0 (optional
10/100BaseTX Ethernet,
Token-Ring, Serial)

USB 2.0, OkiLAN
10/100BaseT Internal 
Ethernet Print Server

USB 2.0, bidirectional
parallel, OkiLAN
10/100BaseT Internal 
Ethernet Print Server

10/100BaseTX Ethernet,
bidirectional parallel, USB
2.0 (optional 802.11b
wireless, Bluetooth)

bidirectional parallel, 
serial, USB 2.0 (optional
FireWire, 802.11b wireless,
Bluetooth, 10/100BaseTX
Ethernet)

USB 2.0 (optional
10/100BaseTX, 802.11b
wireless)

USB 2.0 (optional
10/100BaseTX, 802.11b
wireless)

10/100BaseT Ethernet,
USB 2.0

10/100BaseT Ethernet,
bidirectional parallel

10/100BaseT Ethernet,
USB 2.0

10/100BaseTX Ethernet,
bidirectional parallel, 
USB 2.0  

bidirectional parallel, 
USB 2.0

Auto
duplex

No

No

Yes

No

No

No

Optional

No

Optional

Optional

Optional

Optional

Optional

Optional

Optional

Yes

Yes

Optional

Optional

Optional

Yes

Optional

Network-
ready

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Optional

Yes

Yes

Optional

Optional

Optional

Yes

Yes

Yes

Optional

Vendor

Brother International Corp.
Bridgewater, N.J.
908-704-1700
www.brother.com

Dell Computer Corp.
Round Rock, Texas
512-338-4400
www.dell.com

Hewlett-Packard Co.
Palo Alto, Calif.
650-857-1501
www.hp.com

IBM Printing Systems Co.
Boulder, Colo.
303-544-5892
www.printers.ibm.com

Konica Minolta Business
Solutions U.S.A. Inc.
Ramsey, N.J.
201-825-4000
www.printer.konicaminolta.net/usa

Kyocera Mita Corp.
Fairfield, N.J.
973-808-8444
http://usa.kyoceramita.com

Lexmark International Inc.
Lexington, Ky.
606-232-2000
www.lexmark.com

Oki Data Americas Inc.
Mount Laurel, N.J.
800-654-3282
www.okidata.com

Ricoh Corp.
West Caldwell, N.J.
973-882-2000
www.ricoh-usa.com

Samsung Electronics America Inc.
Ridgefield Park, N.J.
201-229-4000
www.samsung.com

TallyGenicom
Chantilly, Va.
703-633-8700
www.tallygenicom.com

Toshiba America Information 
Solutions Inc.
Irvine, Calif.
949-462-6000
www.eid.toshiba.com

Xerox Corp.
Wilsonville, Ore.
877-362-6567
www.xerox.com

Product

HL-2700CN

3100cn

5100cn

Color LaserJet 
2550Ln

Color LaserJet
3550

Infoprint Color
1334

Magicolor
2300DL

Magicolor
2400W

FS-C5016N

C510

C760

C5150n

C5400

Aficio
CL1000N

Aficio
CL2000

CLP-510

CLP-550

8008 Color
Laser Printer

T8006e Color
Laser Printer

eStudio
180CP

Phaser
6100DN

Phaser
8400/B


